

ORD# 1616-2014, DIVISION OF WATER														
2014 FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENTS														
CONTRACT NO. 2081, C.I.P. NO. 690527														
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/25/14														
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211				Travco Construction, Inc. 4097 Venture Pl., Groveport, OH 43125			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	605	4" Under Drain	80	LF	5.00	400.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	80.00	2.00	20.00	22.00	1,760.00
2	608	Concrete Walk (4")	750	SF	12.00	9,000.00	10.00	5.00	15.00	11,250.00	3.50	5.00	8.50	6,375.00
3	609	Curb, Straight 18"	50	LF	30.00	1,500.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,250.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	1,750.00
4	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	30	LF	60.00	1,800.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	600.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	1,050.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	100	SY	15.00	1,500.00	8.00	2.00	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,000.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching	700	SY	5.00	3,500.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	700.00	2.00	3.00	5.00	3,500.00
7	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	250	LF	75.00	18,750.00	15.00	3.00	18.00	4,500.00	27.00	0.00	27.00	6,750.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	50	CY	125.00	6,250.00	70.00	5.00	75.00	3,750.00	90.00	10.00	100.00	5,000.00
9	803	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	400.00
10	803	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,300.00	400.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	400.00
11	803	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,400.00	500.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	400.00
12	809	Fire Hydrant, Abandoned	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	100.00	900.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	1,000.00
13	811	6" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	500.00	7,500.00	150.00	20.00	170.00	2,550.00	200.00	0.00	200.00	3,000.00
14	811	12" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	550.00	8,250.00	185.00	20.00	205.00	3,075.00	250.00	0.00	250.00	3,750.00
15	811	18" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	600.00	9,000.00	205.00	20.00	225.00	3,375.00	275.00	0.00	275.00	4,125.00
16	811	24" Hydrant Extensions	10	EA	650.00	6,500.00	230.00	20.00	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	0.00	300.00	3,000.00
17	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	50	CY	40.00	2,000.00	24.00	1.00	25.00	1,250.00	23.40	16.65	40.05	2,002.50
18	SPEC	Columbus Standard Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	70.00	5.00	75.00	1,875.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	2,500.00
19	SPEC	Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	150.00	3,750.00	145.00	5.00	150.00	3,750.00	165.00	0.00	165.00	4,125.00
20	SPEC	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Anchored Connection	85	EA	3,000.00	255,000.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	340,000.00	1,265.00	2,596.00	3,861.00	328,185.00
21	SPEC	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Leaded Connection	60	EA	3,300.00	198,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	240,000.00	1,352.00	2,540.00	3,892.00	233,520.00
22	SPEC	Combination Hydrant & Valve Replacement	10	EA	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	2,170.00	2,400.00	4,570.00	45,700.00
23	SPEC	Combination Hydrant, Valve, & Tee Replacement	10	EA	4,500.00	45,000.00	3,150.00	2,000.00	5,150.00	51,500.00	2,250.00	3,335.00	5,585.00	55,850.00
24	SPEC	Backfill for Hydrant Replacement Work	1,000	CY	80.00	80,000.00	80.00	5.00	85.00	85,000.00	85.00	0.00	85.00	85,000.00
25	SPEC	Permanent Pavement	50	CY	300.00	15,000.00	225.00	25.00	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	210.00	410.00	20,500.00
26	SPEC	Heat Welding	100	SY	70.00	7,000.00	5.00	35.00	40.00	4,000.00	55.00	0.00	55.00	5,500.00
27	SPEC	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	25	CY	50.00	1,250.00	0.00	10.00	10.00	250.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	5,000.00
28	SPEC	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	100	CY	65.00	6,500.00	18.00	2.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	4,000.00
29	SPEC	Iron Fittings	3,500	LB	3.00	10,500.00	1.85	0.15	2.00	7,000.00	2.08	0.00	2.08	7,280.00
30	SPEC	Maintaining Traffic, Per Repair, Without Lane Closure	80	EA	50.00	4,000.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	1,600.00	0.00	35.00	35.00	2,800.00
31	SPEC	Maintaining Traffic, Per Repair, With Lane Closure	85	EA	100.00	8,500.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	1,700.00	0.00	65.00	65.00	5,525.00
32	SPEC	Law Enforcement Officer, as required	150	HR	65.00	9,750.00	0.00	60.00	60.00	9,000.00	0.00	61.00	61.00	9,150.00
33	SPEC	Backhoe & Operator	20	HR	100.00	2,000.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	0.00	135.00	135.00	2,700.00
34	SPEC	Support of Existing Utility Pole	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	600.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00
35	SPEC	20" X 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances (for concrete main)	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,520.00	6,520.00	6,520.00	3,000.00	22,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	SPEC	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	25	CREW HR	150.00	3,750.00	0.00	85.00	85.00	2,125.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	5,000.00
37	SPEC	6" Diameter Bollards	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	150.00	300.00	450.00	4,500.00	125.00	300.00	425.00	4,250.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$819,700.00				\$877,000.00				\$898,347.50
38	Spec.	FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Subtotal)				\$81,970.00				\$87,700.00				\$89,834.75
		BIDDER'S TOTAL				\$901,670.00				\$964,700.00				\$988,182.25
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								7.0%				9.6%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 8-9)								yes				yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 11)								31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)				71-0948514 (exp. 5/13/16, MAJ)
		Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 30-33)								yes				yes
		(0) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)								n/a				n/a
		Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 43)								yes				yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 44)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				AMCO Insurance Co.

ORD# 1616-2014, DIVISION OF WATER														
2014 FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENTS														
CONTRACT NO. 2081, C.I.P. NO. 690527														
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/25/14														
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230				Downing Construction Co. 4495 Blacklick Eastern Rd., Baltimore, OH 43105			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	605	4" Under Drain	80	LF	5.00	400.00	4.00	11.00	15.00	1,200.00	49.92	20.00	69.92	5,593.60
2	608	Concrete Walk (4")	750	SF	12.00	9,000.00	4.00	6.50	10.50	7,875.00	10.50	20.36	30.86	23,145.00
3	609	Curb, Straight 18"	50	LF	30.00	1,500.00	13.00	20.00	33.00	1,650.00	37.60	98.60	136.20	6,810.00
4	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	30	LF	60.00	1,800.00	15.00	20.00	35.00	1,050.00	57.10	141.30	198.40	5,952.00
5	615	Temporary Pavement	100	SY	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	15.00	25.00	2,500.00	30.80	52.80	83.60	8,360.00
6	659	Seeding & Mulching	700	SY	5.00	3,500.00	2.00	5.00	7.00	4,900.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,400.00
7	801	6" Water Pipe & Fittings	250	LF	75.00	18,750.00	25.00	50.00	75.00	18,750.00	138.24	167.30	305.54	76,385.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	50	CY	125.00	6,250.00	80.00	45.00	125.00	6,250.00	200.00	80.00	280.00	14,000.00
9	803	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,057.00	800.00	3,857.00	7,714.00
10	803	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	1,300.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,257.00	800.00	4,057.00	8,114.00
11	803	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	3,772.00	960.00	4,732.00	9,464.00
12	809	Fire Hydrant, Abandoned	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	40.00	80.00	120.00	600.00	328.00	464.00	792.00	3,960.00
13	811	6" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	500.00	7,500.00	300.00	175.00	475.00	7,125.00	180.00	160.00	340.00	5,100.00
14	811	12" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	550.00	8,250.00	325.00	175.00	500.00	7,500.00	220.00	160.00	380.00	5,700.00
15	811	18" Hydrant Extensions	15	EA	600.00	9,000.00	350.00	175.00	525.00	7,875.00	240.00	160.00	400.00	6,000.00
16	811	24" Hydrant Extensions	10	EA	650.00	6,500.00	375.00	175.00	550.00	5,500.00	265.00	160.00	425.00	4,250.00
17	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	50	CY	40.00	2,000.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	3,500.00	55.00	160.00	215.00	10,750.00
18	SPEC	Columbus Standard Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	400.00	375.00	775.00	19,375.00	75.00	40.00	115.00	2,875.00
19	SPEC	Columbus Standard Heavy Duty Valve Box and Lid	25	EA	150.00	3,750.00	400.00	375.00	775.00	19,375.00	145.00	80.00	225.00	5,625.00
20	SPEC	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Anchored Connection	85	EA	3,000.00	255,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	255,000.00	1,414.97	1,453.65	2,868.62	243,832.70
21	SPEC	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Leaded Connection	60	EA	3,300.00	198,000.00	2,200.00	1,300.00	3,500.00	210,000.00	1,665.50	1,604.00	3,269.50	196,170.00
22	SPEC	Combination Hydrant & Valve Replacement	10	EA	3,200.00	32,000.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	4,600.00	46,000.00	2,148.50	2,088.00	4,236.50	42,365.00
23	SPEC	Combination Hydrant, Valve, & Tee Replacement	10	EA	4,500.00	45,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	5,200.00	52,000.00	3,585.00	3,528.00	7,113.00	71,130.00
24	SPEC	Backfill for Hydrant Replacement Work	1,000	CY	80.00	80,000.00	30.00	60.00	90.00	90,000.00	188.91	41.28	230.19	230,190.00
25	SPEC	Permanent Pavement	50	CY	300.00	15,000.00	200.00	345.00	545.00	27,250.00	1,891.20	433.00	2,324.20	116,210.00
26	SPEC	Heat Welding	100	SY	70.00	7,000.00	10.00	38.00	48.00	4,800.00	50.00	150.00	200.00	20,000.00
27	SPEC	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	25	CY	50.00	1,250.00	38.00	50.00	88.00	2,200.00	40.00	135.00	175.00	4,375.00
28	SPEC	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	100	CY	65.00	6,500.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	7,000.00	46.00	40.00	86.00	8,600.00
29	SPEC	Iron Fittings	3,500	LB	3.00	10,500.00	2.00	0.25	2.25	7,875.00	1.90	1.00	2.90	10,150.00
30	SPEC	Maintaining Traffic, Per Repair, Without Lane Closure	80	EA	50.00	4,000.00	100.00	50.00	150.00	12,000.00	28.13	86.00	114.13	9,130.40
31	SPEC	Maintaining Traffic, Per Repair, With Lane Closure	85	EA	100.00	8,500.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	25,500.00	152.94	251.29	404.23	34,359.55
32	SPEC	Law Enforcement Officer, as required	150	HR	65.00	9,750.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	7,500.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	12,000.00
33	SPEC	Backhoe & Operator	20	HR	100.00	2,000.00	0.00	130.00	130.00	2,600.00	85.00	100.00	185.00	3,700.00
34	SPEC	Support of Existing Utility Pole	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	640.00	2,640.00	7,920.00
35	SPEC	20" X 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances (for concrete main)	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,867.00	16,365.00	26,232.00	26,232.00
36	SPEC	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	25	CREW HR	150.00	3,750.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	12,500.00	100.00	310.00	410.00	10,250.00
37	SPEC	6" Diameter Bollards	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	400.00	300.00	700.00	7,000.00	350.00	320.00	670.00	6,700.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$819,700.00				\$923,700.00				\$1,264,512.25
38	Spec.	FORCE ACCOUNT (10% of Subtotal)				\$81,970.00				\$92,370.00				\$126,451.23
		BIDDER'S TOTAL				\$901,670.00				\$1,016,070.00				\$1,390,963.48
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								12.7%				54.3%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 8-9)								none listed				yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 11)								31-0857095 (exp. 1/9/16, MAJ)				31-1458431 (exp. 11/18/15, MAJ)
		Statements and Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 30-33)								initialed, but not dated				yes
		(0) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 42)								n/a				n/a
		Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 43)								yes				yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 44)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				West Bend Mutual Insurance Co.